such insurance as it may deem proper and deduct the cost thereof from any 
moneys due the Company. 

9.5 Faithful Performance Bond 

Concurrently with execution of this Agreement, the Company shall deliver to 
the City a performance bond, from an admitted surety insurer, in the amount 
of $375,000, (Three Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars), similar to the 
form provided in Exhibit 4, which secures the faithful performance of this 
Agreement, including, without limitation, payment of any penalty and the 
funding of any work to cure a breach of this Agreement. The bond shall contain

[...]

9.7 Letter of Credit 

In addition to a corporate surety bond as noted in Section 9.5 above, Company 
shall furnish an irrevocable letter of credit drawn upon a financial institution 
with an office within one hundred (100) miles of City in the amount of One 
Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000), in a form acceptable to the 
City attorney as security for the performance of this Agreement (the "LOC"). 
The LOC shall be the sole responsibility of Company, and shall be released 
within thirty days after both (i) the expiration of the term of this Agreement, or